
Drexel (10-8) -vs- Towson (14-9)
3/13/2026 at Towson, MD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Trombley (7-3)
Loss: Courtney Kols (9-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Andrews First: Amber DeWald Third Base: Pablo Olivares 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 85   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Drexel 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 7 0
Towson 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 6 11 1

Drexel 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kylah Reading lf 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Kalea Calugay 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Natalie Alldred 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kelsie Peters dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Devyn Demchak rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Annabelle Smink 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Macie Bergmann c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ariana Castillo ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Quinn Cunnigham ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Sciulli cf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Courtney Kols p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 0 7 4

3B: Olivia Sciulli (1)
SH: Quinn Cunnigham (1)
SB: Kylah Reading (1)

Towson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Mears lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kaci Benton cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Addie Ferguson c 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
Grace Franczyk dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Gorczyca 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Isabella Canesi rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Myint ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Addison Miller 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hannah Lebert 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Briyana Wright ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Olivia Trombley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 11 6 2 3 6

2B: Kaci Benton (1); Grace Franczyk (1); Alyssa Myint (2)
3B: Addison Miller (1)
HR: Addie Ferguson (1)
E: Alyssa Myint (1)

Drexel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Courtney Kols (L, 9-3) 6.0 11 6 6 2 3 1 0 0 0 28 30 8 6 –
Totals 11 6 6 2 3 1 0 0 0 28 30 8 6

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Trombley (W, 7-3) 7.0 7 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 28 29 3 11 –
Totals 7 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 28 29 3 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Drexel - Top of 1st DRE TOW
Kylah Reading struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Kalea Calugay struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Natalie Alldred struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Towson - Bottom of 1st DRE TOW
Leah Mears singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Kaci Benton reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Leah Mears out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Addie Ferguson singled through the left side (0-0); Kaci Benton advanced to second. 0 0
Grace Franczyk lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Mackenzie Gorczyca grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Drexel - Top of 2nd DRE TOW
Kelsie Peters grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Devyn Demchak grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Annabelle Smink struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Towson - Bottom of 2nd DRE TOW
Isabella Canesi singled to shortstop, out at second 1b to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Alyssa Myint flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Addison Miller grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Drexel - Top of 3rd DRE TOW
Macie Bergmann grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Quinn Cunnigham grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Olivia Sciulli grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Towson - Bottom of 3rd DRE TOW
Hannah Lebert grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Leah Mears flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Kaci Benton walked (0-0). 0 0
Addie Ferguson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Drexel - Top of 4th DRE TOW
Kylah Reading singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Kalea Calugay struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Natalie Alldred reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Kylah Reading out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Kelsie Peters flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Towson - Bottom of 4th DRE TOW
Grace Franczyk doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Mackenzie Gorczyca reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Grace Franczyk out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 0
Isabella Canesi lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Alyssa Myint doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Mackenzie Gorczyca scored. 0 1
Addison Miller tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Alyssa Myint scored. 0 2
Hannah Lebert grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Drexel - Top of 5th DRE TOW



Devyn Demchak singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Annabelle Smink reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Devyn Demchak out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Macie Bergmann fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Quinn Cunnigham singled to right field (0-0); Annabelle Smink advanced to second. 0 2
Olivia Sciulli tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Quinn Cunnigham scored; Annabelle Smink scored. 2 2
Kylah Reading singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Olivia Sciulli scored. 3 2
Kylah Reading stole second. 3 2
Kalea Calugay grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Bottom of 5th DRE TOW
Leah Mears fouled out to 2b (0-0). 3 2
Kaci Benton doubled to left field (0-0). 3 2
Addie Ferguson singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Kaci Benton scored. 3 3
Grace Franczyk lined out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Mackenzie Gorczyca singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Addie Ferguson scored. 3 4
Isabella Canesi lined out to cf (0-0). 3 4

Drexel - Top of 6th DRE TOW
Natalie Alldred grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Kelsie Peters struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4
Devyn Demchak singled to second base (0-0). 3 4
Annabelle Smink flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

Towson - Bottom of 6th DRE TOW
Alyssa Myint doubled to center field (0-0). 3 4
Addison Miller struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4
Briyana Wright pinch hit for Hannah Lebert. 3 4
Alyssa Myint advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Briyana Wright struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4
Leah Mears struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4

Drexel - Top of 7th DRE TOW
Hannah Lebert to 2b for Briyana Wright. 3 4
Ariana Castillo pinch hit for Macie Bergmann. 3 4
Ariana Castillo singled up the middle (0-0). 3 4
Quinn Cunnigham grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ariana Castillo advanced to third. 3 4
Olivia Sciulli struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4
Kylah Reading reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Ariana Castillo scored, unearned. 4 4
Kalea Calugay out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 4 4

Towson - Bottom of 7th DRE TOW
Macie Bergmann to c for Ariana Castillo. 4 4
Kaci Benton walked (0-0). 4 4
Addie Ferguson homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Kaci Benton scored. 4 6


